
From: Stoltz, Carrie R - DNR 
Sent: Monday, November 04, 2019 1:19 PM 
To: 'Ken Shimko' 
Subject: RE: Change Order - Wild Card Bar - Turtle Lake - Geoprobes & GW Sampling-

APPROVED! 
 
Hi Ken, I will put a note in Tracker for the MDT 41 private locate for $200.00.  This will be noted under 
the previous approval dated October 25, 2019. Please contact me asap if the bid comes in more than 
$200.00.  This email serves as your approval to go ahead with the private utility locate for 
$200.00.  Please submit this email along with your claim.  If you have any questions, let me 
know.  Thanks for your patience,  Carrie 
 
We are committed to service excellence. 
Visit our survey at http://dnr.wi.gov/customersurvey to evaluate how I did. 
 

Carrie Stoltz 
Phone (715)365-8942 
Carrie.Stoltz@Wisconsin.gov 

 

From: Ken Shimko <kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com>  
Sent: Thursday, October 31, 2019 2:43 PM 
To: Stoltz, Carrie R - DNR <Carrie.Stoltz@wisconsin.gov> 
Subject: RE: Change Order - Wild Card Bar - Turtle Lake - Geoprobes & GW Sampling-APPROVED! 
 
Thanks Carrie. 
 
Can we add a Private Locate (U&C Task MDT41)?  (guessing $200) 
 
We are drilling around the cell tower and it would be pretty bad if we hit something.  Private locator 
(Kohnen) should be big help locating private buried wires (if any).   
 
Maybe you can simply add to Tracker…??? 
 
Thanks 
 
 
Kenneth Shimko, PG 

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC 

2711 North Elco Road 

Fall Creek, Wisconsin 54742 

(715)832-6608 (office) 

(715)579-0723 (cell) 

Email: kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com 
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From: Stoltz, Carrie R - DNR [mailto:Carrie.Stoltz@wisconsin.gov]  
Sent: Friday, October 25, 2019 8:19 AM 
To: Ken Shimko <kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com> 
Subject: RE: Change Order - Wild Card Bar - Turtle Lake - Geoprobes & GW Sampling-APPROVED! 
 
Hi Ken, attached is the approval for 1 rnd of GW sampling from select wells, geoprobe borings with soil 
& GW sampling to define D&E, letter report.  A hard copy will be sent via USPS.   If you have any 
questions, let me know.  Thanks, Carrie  
 
We are committed to service excellence. 
Visit our survey at http://dnr.wi.gov/customersurvey to evaluate how I did. 
 

Carrie Stoltz 
Phone (715)365-8942 
Carrie.Stoltz@Wisconsin.gov 

 

From: Ken Shimko <kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, October 23, 2019 12:48 PM 
To: Stoltz, Carrie R - DNR <Carrie.Stoltz@wisconsin.gov> 
Subject: Change Order - Wild Card Bar - Turtle Lake - Geoprobes & GW Sampling 
 
Please see attached.  
 
Kenneth Shimko, PG 

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC 

2711 North Elco Road 

Fall Creek, Wisconsin 54742 

(715)832-6608 (office) 

(715)579-0723 (cell) 

Email: kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com 
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